This Instrument Was Prepared By: Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law Post Office Box 261 Montevallo, Alabama 35115 (205) 665-4357

Send Tax Notice:
Nathan Stamps
142 (almost Woods Dr
Montevallo, A235115

(205) 665-4357	Monteralo, Ar 35115
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY	) WARRANTY DEED
sum of Fifty Thousand and 00/10 considerations, the receipt and suf F. Lehman III (a married man), Se Pepper and S called "Grantor," does hereby GRA Stamps, (a married man), hereina	ESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the 10 Dollars (\$50,000.00) and other good and valuable ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Herman usan L. Lehman (a married woman), Margaret P. Farah E. Hogan hereinafter ANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Nathan after called "Grantee" in fee simple, together with every reversion, the following described real estate, situated it:
SEE EXHIBIT "A"	
NOTE: SUBJECT PROPER Executed Simultaneous with a SUBJECT TO ALL ITEMS OF RE	RTY IS NOT HOMESTEAD FOR GRANTORS. A Real Estate Mortgage (Rypnase Money) in favor CORD. Of Shirlie Mayfield in amount of Suxty Five The CALSONS
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to every contingent remainder and rig	o the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with ght of reversion.
the Grantor covenant with said Gra Grantor is lawfully seized in fee sin all encumbrances, unless otherwise and convey the said premises; that the Grantor shall warrant and defer	ally and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of intee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee, that the higher of said premises; that said premises are free from e noted above; that the Grantor has a good right to sell the Grantor and the heirs, executors, administrators of higher the said premises to the Grantee and the heirs and ainst the lawful claims of all persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the the Grantor thereto on this date the Styles At 35115.	ne Grantor has executed this Deed and set the seal of 22 day of March, 20/8 at 725 West
GRANTOR  HERMAN F. LEHMAN III	20180327000100010 1/5 \$28.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/27/2018 10:59:30 AM FILED/CERT
STATE OF ALABAMA  Shelby county  1. Chris Smithern	ACKNOWLEDGMENT  , a Notary Public for the State at
Large, hereby certify that the above po the foregoing Deed, who is known to n	osted name, <u>HERMAN F. LEHMAN III</u> , which is signed to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being that said person executed the same voluntarily on the day

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of , 20\_1 .

My Commission Expires: 4/26/26

## **GRANTOR**

bears date.

SUSAN L. LEHMAN
STATE OF ALABAMA ) A 1: A 2:
Melby COUNTY )
I, Avid Morrow , a Notary Public for the State at Large, hereby certify that the above posted name, SUSAN L. LEHMAN, which is signed to the foregoing Deed, who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said person executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of
<u>GRANTOR</u>
Marginet P. PEPPER MARGARET P. PEPPER
Shelly county ) ACKNOWLEDGMENT  I, Chris Inthem, a Notary Public for the State at
Large, hereby certify that the above posted name, <u>MARGARET P. PEPPER</u> , which is signed to the foregoing Deed, who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said person executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of
NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 4/26/202
GRANTOR
SARAH E. HOGAN  20180327000100010 2/5 \$28.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/27/2018 10:59:30 AM FILED/CERT
STATE OF Alabama )  ACKNOWLEDGMENT  COUNTY
I. Mui Smithwhen, a Notary Public for the State at
Large, hereby certify that the above posted name, <u>SARAH E. HOGAN</u> , which is signed to the foregoing Deed, who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said person executed the same voluntarily on the day the same

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL 03/27/2018 10:59:30 AM FILED/CERT A part of Lots 19 and 20, of the original plan of Montevallo, Alabama, beginning at a point on the Southeast side of Valley Street 133 feet and 2 inches northeast (Valley Street running perpendicular to Shelby Street and 56 degrees East of North) from the intersection of the Southeast side of Valley Street and the Northeast side of Shelby Street; thence run Northeast along said Valley Street 25 feet; thence run Southeast and perpendicular to Valley Street 150 feet; thence run Northwest perpendicular to and toward Valley Street to the point of beginning.

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/27/2018 10:59:30 AM FILED/CERT

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accorda	ince with Code of Alabama 11	975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Herman F. Lehman III Same	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Nathan Stamps 142 Calmont Woods Montrallo AL 35715
Property Address	Montrallo AL 3500	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or	A
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
	<del></del>		——————————————————————————————————————
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document presented for record this form is not required.	lation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
•	lend mailing address - provide the eir current mailing address.	etructions e name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name a	ind mailing address - provide thing conveyed.	e name of the person or (	persons to whom interest
Property address	- the physical address of the pi	roperty being conveyed, if	available.
	date on which interest to the p	_	
Total purchase p	rice - the total amount paid for to by the instrument offered for rec	he purchase of the prope	rty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the	he property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The or the assessor's current man	his may be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current responsibility of v	vided and the value must be de t use valuation, of the property valuing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (F	as determined by the local purposes will be used an	
àccurate. I furthe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tements claimed on this fo	ined in this document is true and orm may result in the imposition
Date 03/22/	2018		er Rosmithumen
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign Grantor/Gra	htee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

20180327000100010 5/5 \$28.00 20180327000100010 5/5 \$28.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/27/2018 10:59:30 AM FILED/CERT